Con T 230V. INTERNATIONAL MODELS

"1p fower -
SUPPLY

TO PHOLER~
SufeLyY

NPT
Al ODONLETODI -

' SWIYeH L POweLl
" SupALy

LING. FILTER
T0 PWR SUPR

O PLO6 HAINESS LEADS INTD AL CowwearoR, WHT
ANVD ARLAnAL & HARRNESS APFROY iMATELY AS SHOWU.

@ ASSEMALE COMPONEVTS TO REAR PANEL

@ covviaT HALUESS AS sHowN

Ab-DTXY -




5‘0/3'A§5"l"'dl v

pra AT

NuMBLLS DR
THra siht

| NOTE  Prot LocATionN

(D INSTALL  LmE FILTER D&Mt Twd {2) # 4-4p HEX NVTS
Anbh Twb [2Z) # 4 LoCK- WASHERS -

@ imsrALL FAN vswé FQUR [4) Fér32X 3" pow HEAD Sers S,
(#) Foor ¥ & LOCK- WASHLRS ¢ Foue (4) #6-32 HEX AUTS.

B srare Two AL, LowVENIWEL DITLETS  AY warf b
0 PLACE. At SuRE. arovnwh LOG 1S bown. {sse u'm“_\

B <RIV BRIAKIR SwiTcH  PLALING NUMABLRS DA SibE.

SHowN.
DNETAIL

JOSTALL TbR OUTLELT Anvh
CoNmEL T GREEN wiRL
ACFOLE. INSTALL I1DE-

AoToM  ouTLLT 4
Wwiki.

TP DUTLET

Bon0mM  DUTLET —T
Glten wWiRE FlomM
) AL, LINE FILTER

A5 - DTXX - HD




ASSCM&;.“f
oo bRt BRASTT O Pawet SePre T

fyse. DRy @eces T

INSTALL DS MTG. BRACKCLT
vsnt (2YH832x 4" PAN -
HEAD SCREWS AND '
(D) *8 Lotk- wASHERS.

F PSR s ~ POLF A LoPPLY

M LAY REAR PAMEL ASSY. MEAR
RLAR OF BASE. LOCATE A.C.
LONRLETOR . BRIVG
ALAtK € WHITE wRLS >
W/ FASToNS FolwAed.
ALIWA GR2ED Wis W/
Rl TonavL COONLETORS
FolivalkD.

@ PLACE TRAANSFORMER NLAR
MT6L. HOLLS 10 AASE .

BOVNECT BLALK AND WHIMC
Leabs. ( see berAn)

BLACK.

® movE TRAVSFOMIL OVER \‘

MTs. HOLES AWD FASTEN - (O

vswe () #8-31 x % rav | |

HEAD Sertws, (4) *8 FewbEl 2 5 ' ===

wasHERS , (#) B8 Loti-wasHEIRS ¢

(4) #8-27 HEX WMUTS. FASTEN 6RELN) TRANSFORMER

WILL To Lib SHOWAN wWiTH ONE HDOK - UP

OF THE ScRiws. DETAIL




@ ArFix (1) Snex-tm BALK TIE-WRAPL ANCHORS
ON FLAT BELOW COUER-SVPPORT PARS. |

® pe AL commteToR NTD  PIER |
SOPELY.

B Pur ReAR PANEL WTD AETAINWG
SLOT AN FASTEA US/NG- -9
(3VEB-3Lx¥8 MAN- HAD sceews
AND (3) Lotk WwASHIRS .

582 bherAall

@'ﬂf_ WRAP A.L. HALNESS
O PAbS (2).

AsAR PANEL —

SioT ALTAINER DETAIL




O AnALH Powel SvPPLY
Avn eéeTiFier (oPTionaL.

FOR HARD BISL SYSTEMS 00LY) D&ING
($)*8-32 x %" ran nead sersws, ()

A8 rewAER WASHERS | (1) BB Loex wWASHIR
AV HEX NOT.

I @ AnAcd sRoudh wike. vsine A #8 Loek-
wWASHER A aAOT.

B

BLve_

YéL Low

RED

NG

BLut.

O comneeT GRouf oF (3) Fastow LTAMS To TrANsFeMsR [ BL0E €D, BLoe)
SEf PRECENMIL SKETCH.

® 1F HALD NSC ofTiow 1S USED AONWELT THE GROVP OF (¥) FAST-on

wites (Yeuow, RED, SLVE , BLIE) TD RLETIFILR. LONNELT YELL0W TD
TR MIWAL MARKED 47 conmdteT RED T —". LONEET BLVE T0 REAMAIRIMG LUGS.




?™-
(D PLOL RESET HARNESS INTO  PiNS /
maRkED PRISLT AT RiAQ oF BoAkD.

@ AnacA HALNESS TD Hoes PROUDID on
LARD ALt WITH TIE ~wR APS.

SR

RESET SwiITCH

BLve

BLACK

{ e tssisoR)




2o ALSs Al Y

S
bg_ Lulf}i’. ’IAP

wWNESS

MOTHET RBALD  PosTil 15 A

Douvtste -
AARAED
LPRINGL- PIN

37_”’—-—/"—'/

P e
NbLL. -SACRLE PLPARL THE ForLowinG LEAAS
SPRIGL PN
e H J¢a. -~ REN 18 ¢A.

H¢A. - BrLack 1B ca.

isA. ~ BRawns 18 sA.

[¢A. - veicow 18 6A.
L5y PoweR  LeAD |

(W LIWE SoLbeRLD REsTDR- 2200 M wAT

------ - Y8 HEAT sHRINK TUBING

YELLOW
FALT ON
1@
{ VL N -
bhovAls -
PRLPARE A Rtb 18 6A. LEAD LARAED
SPRORNE PIN

AS SHawAa

RS SET StuttH  ¢TARS

RibHT AnsLy HEabell
Lo EATOR  PiNS

PRLPARE A 2L" LENETH OF TwisTLD
B:ACK AND ALUS - 22 6A. wigt &
AS SHownl.

NOIL:  TweT wilts QEFORE comms TD LENGT

AG-DTXX -110



AR u.j.'f.l‘ '—f( Y
AL PomER S pPLY AR h moTiER JOARY POIT R AR P

— :ﬂ INSTALL SWITCHIG  Powtdl
r supPLY 1IN REAL CORNER
OPPOSITE. THL MOTHERMOARD.
FASTERS To BASE VSIVG

(232 10-32 X %" PAM HEAD SeRTwS
AnD (2) %0 FLaDER

( LARGE DIAMETER Y WASHERS
Aubh (2) # 10 otk wWASHERS

ALY

-
- LOLK WASHER
F££NDER WASHER — -
pd
-

NOTE

LEAUL SHORT wikd
(Rid) WITH w-oint
" R§56ISTOR 0UT OF
HARNESS HERE .

D msTALL () STICK-£M BALKLD TiZ WEAP ANCHORS
oN SIDE OF CARD cASE FACING POWER SUPPLY.

(B 1WSTALL MOTHIRBOARD - POLER SUPPLY b.c. HARNESS
INTD Powil SuPPLY Anb MoTHLRBOARD SOLkET.

A Tir weAe AT (4) eLaceS O @
APPRDX. AS SHAWN-

i

r

|
TIE weAf P ASSY. !
9 pLaAcES VA 7 ' <
- MoTHER BDARD

[ 5 b.c. SoeeT
{10 P10}

Powei SufPfLY
h.l.. SoLrET

(IS PN




O (INSTALL BoMOM DRIOE FIRST BY wsTALLING (%) 14-32 x ¥y PAN - Head
Setws AOD (#) Y0 Lotk wALHERS THRU B8ASE AT AOTDAM
MTbL. HoLts on heNE .

@ INSTALL ToP DRIt vsine (3) 846-32 THUMASL LS THAD

Sibg_ MTG- Horts.

Borrom bRIVE. (HARD bist)

TCONRECT PRVEGROUND TO TAB ON DRIVE
“BEHIND PDWER SUPPLY % CONNECT DRNE -
—HARNESS @ PLUGON INPERSIDE opFC. Boarp .

N
120N
{ B

- (D Cownzer DRwL GRoud To TAA ON MIJE.

_ (D cownter OrE PuUtR HARNISS To fLoo
ZONNECT ZO#FS4PINRIBBON ~ 77 - on unhiwSide OF AL B0ARD
TEAT CARD CONNELTERS T RCBOARD @ Cowvcer 34 A RBGOW CABLE CACD

Cowngerols v P.L. aoAlth.

NOTE: 20 £v eABLLS ARE USED onlY w/ HARD Dises.




S8z ml Y
INSTAL L. AT 0l PoR })

NYior)
[NSULATING-
WASHELRS

MOTHEL BoALD
POWEL ConnicToN

CARD CALL.
-

LAST- () MBUNTI NG

BOSS \

‘

A I1vsAEeT B0ARD MYG, B0sSES To AE SURE THCY ARE FREE OF BURRS
AN METAL odifs.

@ AT BoARD 1w PLALE AND FASTIN USING (1O} 10svLAT ING WASHERS ANVD
(1) 24-32 x¥8" rAN HEAD SeREWS. LIAVL SCREWS L00SL. FoR THE PRESENT.

AL o NTYVY - 1IN




o
LN
R

)=

JONNELT  ZC! GREEN GQRoUND TE HCLE N
METAL CHANNEL BRACKET ISINgG ONE #&xlg
SHEET METAL o<XREW & ONE #& LOCK WASHER

0

o

N N\
N N\
N
h N\
N \
N N\
AN
N AN
N N\ N\
AN / \
N\ T x 1940 WITH x0T 45T CUTS (TG
4
N FoALD
\ |
™
&) PLACE PRCTECTIVE FLASTIC SHEET OVER

FRONT FANEL. WHEKN PANEL 1S INSTALLED, COVER
FOLDSOVER. ON EFTARIGHT SIDE

s




LF X B

S o

N

REGET SwiTew DRESS PAREL

CD SNAP RESET 2 wired 1aro DRELS  PAnE L

@ Anatid DARESS PAREL TOo MAIA FRoNT PAREL
VSG WY FOOR ¥ 6 32 HEX NUTS Aub
4Y FooR %L LaeK wWASHEARS

20" orteN

A6 -DTXX -~ o



1 Sacbenn LcAbS To rOwiR €ormes P @oAih

— e— —

[
! ALVE ~—— )
| S
I
I qt% | N / |
&ﬂ' 4
BRIDGE. l y — @ ALACK
RECTIFIER. ~ < T -~
Lesbs P .l UV’ = ~Z0~" e
l . R — """"—"‘ﬁ_’:
-~ ® =
FOR HARD NAK <
OPTION oNLY 2en I
/ e 5
(&) — m:l"l'f"'5 e
\ ! 4&; X
1 o 7D e
L Ty
BLue

TIE wRAP  pPouuvn SOPPLY  HARNESS FS

- CONNELT TRANSFORMER/PoWER SUPPLY HARNESS

Y TO TRANSEXEMER
8 —
(]
= Ve 2
=== {
J <L !
- DRIVE HARNESS A . nd

_TO DRIVE OPTIDNA L Foz’
HARD his¢ owLY
ARLANGE HARNESS 6ROVPS AaD

T WRAP APPROY IMATLLY AS
SHD wA).

A& ~DT HD- /0



SUB ALLEmMRLY

UL PN T o ) 5w o

/RSTACL P AuAnD

g LARGE. CAPAL DR BANK
(&)

NSt PowilR SoPPLY
P.C.BDARD AY suIbiNG 10TO
CHASSI4 AT A DIALDNAL AL FAR

AS IT wite 60. LARLE CAPALITDIL B - -

BANK sHoULD MOW ALIGN WiTH NOTCH \
ON cHASSIS Li1P. PUSH BOARD Doww. N

C‘“ MOUNTING HOLES SHouvLh rLiwg ol wiri

LTAUDBFFES 1w BASLE. FASTEW BoaRkd Down) \

vt (4Y2L-32 x ¥8" Pans e ad SCREWS AND
(4 ¥ L 100K wASHLRS .

IRETR L Co Rl $
o ! . fCRFORATED METAL coueR

INSTALL PERFONATED METAL COVLR USING
(6Y %4-32 x 38” PAN- HEAD sce ws AuD

L YL Lotk wAsHERS.




Assemble transformer / power supply harness

—THE Wﬂmmaﬁ SHPFIY HARKME 55 HAS THREE &" WIRESE CNE RED FTWOBLUE &
EACH WIRE HAS A PINK FASTOM. Z2%0 AT ONE ENT, FASIMELE BARE FEMALE SPRING FINAT THE OTHER ,

~ FEWIRE
| ! A CL———&—@
0T PINK PASTON 250 SIELE BARE FEMALE SPRING PIN

THEFEMALE SPRING PIN-END-OF EACH WIRE 1S (ONNECTER TO TrE
POWER SUPPLY PLUG N THE FOLLOWING OCRDERY

=T - BLUEWIRE TO SLOTHZ (I—=p 4
= BLUE WIRE TO SLOT 4] T—=3 0
‘,O 01’
w9 lo?
-7 REDWIRE TOSLOT =0 T—=>p 0
}1':',‘“ el S : % f)f TN F AR T LI fIy H:'" W ‘__

ASSEMBLE. DRIVL -POWER SvPPLY
LEADS IWTO COMMELLTORS BN INSERTING
BoTe SPRING PIn £0MS INVTO THE SAMLE

AVMBER SLOT DA BOTH COUNECTORS.

B — ¥ sior
Biacie — B2 €43 stor
REdD — B 4 T

ALSo el TR At T AL o euT A IFSS

ASSCNBLE. DIVALE BARR SPLIWL ~PIn)
Envd oF LEADS WTO AL AdMNLLTOR
THAT PLibs (NTD  SwifeHinG POWER SOPPLY.

aLAcie To Swor 4
wite. To sitoT #*6 AL DpopesT
GREEN TD ALDT + 5 S rraeas Flwisd

SiE
—_

a—— e




SU&-,{\QS?MM\/

pRIvL - powtil  Spde LeAhS

Mﬁ'ui S PRIt L GPEY S A L

Lin6Le-BARREA

ol Pia)
N SPRIGG Pin)

R

D
BNl TON LD

Sibls s aARBE D
SPR1t AN

PREPARL THE FOLLOWNG LEAMS

H
- b ___n

AS Ssrown)

2ca. ~ Buack 1B A

lea. ~ Reh 18 &A.

FAST: Du) FAST- b ItA. - Bug I8 sA.

183 18%
f’ﬂ[nﬁl-" LufPedt~ BRALS . BT il 19 ABS

Pk

FAST o)

N 258
o

FREFARL THE FOLLOWMIG LEADS

AS SHO WA
2e4. BLus 18 4.
Lo lea. Yeuow 18 sa.
JUOTE TS pARafss  wsedy ol L/ T
SN et s T orTion) [ea. Reb 18 sA.
T ARE FoRmid = PodR LudPd LY ADS
" S104e BARRTD
8 LPLInG Pin)
r P —— —— ————
[ o
PREFARL. THL FoiLOWNG LEADS
PJUKM AS SHOWA
FAST-O
150 | eA.= RED i1Bsa.
2 zA. - Buvt /8 sA.
TRANS FOR MER™ AL IPOT LSA NS
' pl};JL "
. FAST O
DoovALs - BARRED q" - F oy

Smeint- £11)

&

r__- = EE—
GREEN /8 :.A.X'
oLy gt
2%
Rs - Towsve
———— 2 PLALLS TYP.

PREPARL THE Porcowint ceAMS
AS sOw)

I1€A. ~ ALAte 1B GA.
fea. - whnire (8 6A.

Al = A TMER =~ 1i59




e ke fARRESS LEADS

Be Al
bouvgLs- 4PEA )
LPrwbs Pin s
G A5 s
BLog.
FAST 0N
250
PRk,
FAST-on)
2.5%

"
: :(j YELLOW
FAST ond
BovaLs -gARR 5
LPRiNE i

PN
FAST- oW
160 )

-

VLIRS ]

R

O

Bounts- BARA
LSPaint - M1y

] —"'p ro — YELLow
< FAST- os
1O
5}854.)
- 20" -
BLOL
DwaLs SALE : I Q) amws o060
LPRIL -PIN RS

¥y
ell.l’f_ ” .4—-—--—"2-
K106+ Toasv L
_‘_______ b"____—.h—
Biot_
m RiNb- TOOGLEC

A7 — WNemd A . b

©

FSRNE S
Riwb- TObOE

20"




DESK TOP DECISION 1
ASSEMBLY DRAWING: PLASTIC HOUSING, CARD CAGE, BOTTOM & FRONT PANELS




Sufi-ASSEr 62

pmorATA BOARTs POl AAINEES ASSEMBLE. 31" LoNL MOTHER BoARD
Powel LiAAS AS  SHowt
e
s ~
LnhiE BALR ~ -
PRING
spen - DovBis BARBED
/ \. S:/ﬂ.m& PIN
t 2 i1 98LANK *
3 § ¢ | H2 HBLANK *
5 b 82 J BLaNK®  _ _ _
>3 8 81 - seown P S DSE B
‘2-.. Yi.LLDw BLACK _ =
q LQ—J ‘ #3- lib 45 ALANK ®
47~
2 - BLANK ® b~ SedwWA
2 5 47~ ALALK
d ‘.} Ath 4R - ALANK o
4 49 - Yeiow
" 7 A (b~ BLACK
28 | s B0 RED
#1p #1L- RED
® 3. ALACK
4 14- Reb
415- R¢D
PESET  Spaiiltt A ISS
[ANSEET COMNLETIR PINS INTD
SO08KeT.
Ny

AN - _m@

g 8

Braek TO ScoT *)
MLYE. TD SwoT 23

sitoT *Z ovnosebd

AL -BT XX~ /1D



DESK TOP DECISION 1
ASSEMBLY DIRECTIONS: PLASTIC HOUSING, CARD CAGE,BOTTOM & FRONT PANELS

#1

#2

#3

#h

#5

#6

#7

#8

Place plastic housing front face down on protected surface as shown.

Install two top cover support clips in the two threaded screw holes located
on the underside of the top cross piece of the front face (not visikle in

the drawing). Use two 8/32 x 3/8" screws and two #8 lock washers.

Install metal front panel (or optional plastic bezel and small panel) in
plastic housing thruv bottom opening. Be sure it fits snugly in the slots

provided.

Secure front panel (and or bezel) to plastic housing by installing the
metal channel bracket using one 8/32 x 3/8'' screw and #8 lock washer

threaded into the center hole.

tnstall bottom panel using six 8/32 x 3/8" screws and six #8 lock washers.
Apply adhesive backed rubber feet in the six recessed pockets.

From the inside, insert the right and left card cage sides (with nylon
card guides pre-assembled) through the openings at the bottom of the

plastic housing. Secure by screwing four 8/32 x 3/8" screws and four #8
lock washers into the threaded holes on the bottom side. DO NOT TIGHTEN

Connect the front and back card cage spacers (the lip edge should be on

top and pointing towards the outside of the card cage as shown) to the left
and right sides of the card cage using eight 6/32 x 5/16' screws and eight
#6 lock washers. DO NOT TIGHTEN

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR FURTHER ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS.




